#### CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL

### BY COMMISSIONER OF PUBLIC LANDS, STATE OF NEW MEXICO

## AMBASADOR'S -MORTH CAPROCK QUEEN UNIT NO. TWO

There having been presented to the undersigned Commissioner of Public Lands of the State of New Mexico for examination, the attached Agreement for the development and operation of acreage which is described within the attached Agreement, dated which has been executed or is to be executed by parties owning and holding oil and gas leases and royalty interests in and under the property described, and upon examination of said Agreement, the Commissioner finds:

- (a) That such agreement will tend to promote the conservation of oil and gas and the better utilization of reservoir energy in said area.
- (b) That under the proposed agreement the State of New Mexico will receive its fair share of the recoverable oil or gas in place under its lands in the area.
- (c) That each beneficiary Institution of the State of New Mexico will receive its fair and equitable share of the recoverable oil and gas under its lands within the area.
- (d) That such agreement is in other respects for the best interests of the state, with respect to state lands.

NOW, THEREFORE, by virtue of the authority conferred upon me under Sections 7-11-39, 7-11-40, 7-11-41, 7-11-47, 7-11-48, New Mexico Statutes Annotated 1953 Compilation, I, the undersigned, Commissioner of Public Lands of the State of New Mexico, for the purpose of more properly conserving the oil and gas resources of the State, do hereby consent to and approve the said Agreement, and any leases embracing lands of the State of New Mexico within the area shall be and the same are hereby amended to conform with the terms thereof, and shall remain in full force and effect according to the terms and conditions of said Agreement. This approval is subject to all of the provisions of the aforesaid statutes.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Approval is executed, with seal affixed, this 27th. day of 19 58.

Commissioner of Public Lands of the State of New Mexico

# OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION P. O. BOX 871 SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

June 23, 1958

Mr. James T. Jennings P.O. Box 805 Roswell, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Jennings:

On behalf of your client, Ambassador Oil Corporation, we enclose two copies of Order R-1194 issued by the Oil Conservation Commission in Case 1448, which was heard on May 28th at Santa Fe before an examiner.

Very truly yours,

A. L. Porter, Jr. Secretary - Director

bp Encls.

In reply refer to: Unit Division

Cass 1448

May 27, 1958

Mr. Howard A. Jennings white Building P. O. Box 450 Roswell, New Mexico

Re: Ambassador's North
Caprock Queen Unit No. Two,
Lea and Chaves Counties,
New Mexico

Dear Mr. Jennings:

We are handing you herewith nine copies of the Certificate of Approval on your Ambassador's North Caprock Queen Unit No. Two. This approval being made as of May 27, 1958.

Also enclosed please find your Official Receipt No. 39189 in the amount of \$25.00 which covers your filing fee.

Very truly yours,

MURRAY E. MORGAN, Commissioner of Public Lands

BY:

Ted Bilberry, Supervisor Oil and Gas Division

MEM/MMR/s

cc: OCC -Santa Fe

# OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

	Date 6-2-58
CASE/ 4 9 8	Hearing Date 5-28-58
My recommendations for an order in	the above numbered cases are as follows:
opprove using usu	al ent orden.
Motheris servisual	in this application
Arthur semend it is	100 To, committel.
	Faid Int
	7
	Staff Member